
Parmiter’s PE Department Boys Summer Fixtures 2022

Please see below a list of fixtures arranged for the Summer term 2022. Please note, these are subject
to change and where possible as much notice as possible will be given. There will be further fixtures
arranged in due course.

Athletics Fixtures

County League Matches (U14 and U16 teams)
Tuesday 3rd May - Woodside
Tuesday 10th May - Jarman Park
Monday 16th May - Jarman Park
Thursday 26th May - Woodside
Tuesday 7th June - Jarman Park
Tuesday 15th June - Woodside

Hertfordshire County Championships
(Individuals)
Saturday 11th June - Jarman Park

District Championships (Year 7-10)
Wednesday 29th June - Woodside

Parmiter’s Sports Day
Friday 17th June - Woodside

Hertfordshire Track & Field Cup
Date TBC depending on draw - Woodside

Cricket Fixtures

Year 7
District League
Tuesday 24th May - Rickmansworth (A)
Monday 20th June - St Clement Danes (H)
TBC - Queens

County Cup
Rd 1 - TBC

Year 8
District League
Tuesday 17th May - Aldenham (A)
Wednesday 25th May - Rickmansworth (H)
Monday 20th June - St Clement Danes (H)
TBC - Queens

County Cup
Rd 1 - TBC

Senior Team
Tuesday 26th April - XL Club (H)
Friday 24th June - MCC (H)

Year 9
District League
Thursday 12th May - Aldenham (A)
Tuesday 24th May - Rickmansworth (A)
Tuesday 21st June - St Clement Danes (H)
TBC - Queens

County Cup
Rd 1 - TBC

Year 10
District League
Wednesday 25th May - Rickmansworth (H)
Tuesday 2st June - St Clement Danes (A)
TBC - Queens

County Cup
Rd 1 - TBC

*Please note - More friendlies will be arranged
where possible



Tennis Fixtures
Year 7
District League
Wednesday 4th May - Rickmansworth (H)
Thursday 12th May - Immanuel (H)
Tuesday 17th May - Croxley Danes (H)
Monday 23rd May - St Clement Danes (H)
TBC - St Joan of Arc

Year 8
District League
Wednesday 4th May - Rickmansworth (H)
Thursday 12th May - Immanuel (H)
Tuesday 17th May - Croxley Danes (H)
Monday 23rd May - St Clement Danes (H)
TBC - St Joan of Arc

County AEGON League
TBC - Aldenham
TBC - Berkhamsted
TBC - St Columba’s College
TBC - Tring

Year 9
District League
Wednesday 4th May - Rickmansworth (H)
Tuesday 17th May - Croxley Danes (H)
Monday 23rd May - St Clement Danes (H)

Year 10
District League
Wednesday 4th May - Rickmansworth (H)
Thursday 12th May - Immanuel (H)
Tuesday 17th May - Croxley Danes (H)
Monday 23rd May - St Clement Danes (H)

County AEGON League
TBC - Aldenham
TBC - Berkhamsted
TBC - Tring


